

## **Family and Community Engagement**

"Committed to High Performance"

## PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

iii tiic proii		cerroen busines	ses and schools within the Clayton County community	
			Clayton County Public Schools	
	Business/Organization	and	School/Program	
hereby agree to enter into a partnership in education.				
The intent of this partnership is to support student achievement and to provide mutual assistance and benefit through shared time and resources. <b>The mission statement for this partnership is:</b>				
To promote community collaboration and provide support to Clayton County Public School and all stakeholders providing a globally competitive education that empowers students to achieve academic and personal goals, and become college and career ready, productive, responsible citizens.				
The following partnership activities are planned: (Attached Additional Pages if necessary)				
•				
In reciprocation and appreciation, the school/program plans the following:				
Clayton County Public Schools will recognize the new partnership.				
•	• Representatives will be invited as guests and/or participants in appropriate school activities.			
•	Representatives will be invited to partnership/volunteer recognition events.			
<ul> <li>Letters of appreciation/reflection will be written to the partner.</li> <li>Receive tax deductions for donations, when applicable.</li> </ul>				
As partners in education, we pledge our commitment to cooperatively achieve the goals developed in this agreement.				
	For Business/Organization:		For School/District:	
Name:			Dr. Morcease Beasley	
Signature:				

Date: